PARLIAMENT OF SINGAPORE

FIRST SESSION

ORDER PAPER SUPPLEMENT

Sup. No. 20

MONDAY, 13TH MARCH, 1967

53

NOTICES OF AMENDMENTS TO BILLS

IN COMMITTEE

UNDESIRABLE PUBLICATIONS BILL [BILL NO. 1/67]

Clause 6:

Minister for Culture and Social Affairs:

In page 3, line 42: to leave out "Customs Officer" and insert "Assistant Superintendent of Customs and Excise".

NATIONAL SERVICE (AMENDMENT) BILL (BILL NO. 3/67)

Clause 5:

Minister of Defence:

(1) In page 2, line 22: to leave out the bracket.

(2) In page 2, line 23: to leave out the bracket.

Clause 7:

Note: In page 3, line 2: to leave out "expression" and insert "expression".

Clause 15:

Minister of Defence:

- (1) In page 9, line 34: to leave out "one week-end" and insert "up to two weeks'".
- (2) In page 9, line 35: to leave out "a month".
- (3) In page 9, line 35: at end, to insert a comma.

Clause 20:

Minister of Defence:

In page 11, line 18: to leave out "trading" and insert "training".

Printed by Lim Bian Han, Government Printer, Singapore